Race Date

2019 Big 11 Conference Championship

October 05, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Northridge
Team Score (places):22

4698
4701
4679
4699
4680
4702
4677

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Jett Mann

David Miller
Christopher Beechy
Jovi Martin

Jesse Bontrager
Xavier Miller
Zachary Baugh

Team - NorthWood
Team Score (places):61

4772
4816
4795
4781
4798
4776
4817

No o~ wDN PR

Owen Allen
Ethan Wolfe
Bradley Mason
Justin Burden
Grant Miller
Bereket Bennett
Caleb Yoder

Team - Discovery
Team Score (places):103

4485
4503
4497
4506
4495
4514
4462

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Hudson Kaser
Emmanuel Reynolds
Kiran Nayee

Noah Schafer
Brandon Mueller
Reece Stewart

Joel Bell

Team - Concord
Team Score (places):110

4395
4389
4394
4000
4386
4399
4388

~No ok wWDN R

Sollars Reid
Howard Gavin
Kustron Nick
Navarro Alex
Schrock Cullen
McDonald Zachary
Jimenez-Cruz Gael

Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's Varsity

Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:01.01
0:01.21
0:17.89
0:20.08
0:20.76
0:47.99

0:00.00
0:25.71
0:27.48
0:28.95
0:30.17
0:42.17
0:47.22

0:00.00
0:01.63
0:18.70
0:27.82
0:41.78
0:42.25
0:48.36

0:00.00
0:17.84
0:31.84
0:33.68
0:49.54
1:10.35
1:25.85

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Grade Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 10:44.57
8 2 2 10:36.53 10:36.53
8 3 5 10:37.54  21:14.07
8 4 9 10:37.74  31:51.81
8 6 15 10:54.42  42:46.23
8 7 22 10:56.61 53:42.84
6 (8) (30) 10:57.29 1:04:40.13
8 (19) (49) 11:24.52 1:16:04.65
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 11:06.85
8 5 5 10:44.39 10:44.39
8 11 16 11:10.10  21:54.49
8 14 30 11:11.87 33:06.36
7 15 45 11:13.34  44:19.70
8 16 61 11:14.56  55:34.26
8 (20) (81) 11:26.56 1:07:00.82
8 (22) (103) 11:31.61 1:18:32.43
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 11:26.85
8 10 10 11:08.86 11:08.86
8 12 22 11:10.49 22:19.35
7 21 43 11:27.56  33:46.91
8 26 69 11:36.68  45:23.59
8 34 103 11:50.64  57:14.23
7 (35) (138) 11:51.11 1:09:05.34
8 (41) (179) 11:57.22 1:21:02.56
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 11:28.35
7 9 9 11:01.77 11:01.77
8 18 27 11:19.61 22:21.38
8 23 50 11:33.61 33:54.99
8 24 74 11:35.45  45:30.44
8 36 110 11:51.31 57:21.75
7 (49) (159) 12:12.12 1:09:33.87
8 (52) (211) 12:27.62 1:22:01.49
1
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Race Date
October 05, 2019

2019 Big 11 Conference Championship

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team

Bib No

Name

Team - Grissom
Team Score (places):149

4606
4600
4607
4603
4584
4585
4599

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Goshen Middle School

Aidan Probst
Will Mickelson
Will Selis

Chris Oberlie
Monte Adams
Gavin Belzowski
Cole Meiser

Team Score (places):183

4552
4550
4538
4537
4534
4557
4547

No o~ wDN PR

Peter Moser
Allen Medina
Dorian Diaz
Lincoln Clark
Brady Abney
Levi Sawatzky
Moses Kratzer

Team - Schmucker
Team Score (places):192

4887
4870
4881
4872
4860
4880
4886

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Jamey Schwartz
Zymarion Hollyfield
Mauvric Poe

Caden Kelly
Braden Bennett
Brayden Plummer
Jacob Schmucker

Team - John Young
Team Score (places):196

4644
4648
4651
4652
4645
4649
4650

~No ok wWDN R

Liam Bauschke

Toby Quintana

Skylar VanSkyhawk
Jonathen Waelbroeck
Carter Brogdon
Ethan Scott

Will Smith

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:24.65
0:27.50
0:44.83
0:52.50
1:20.50
1:24.23

0:00.00
0:03.50
0:04.99
0:17.76
0:25.98
0:26.75
0:52.76

0:00.00
0:03.59
0:04.08
0:06.33
0:15.23
0:34.92
0:48.58

0:00.00
0:25.33
0:44.89
1:05.37
1:37.56
1:40.18

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Grade Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 11:41.51
7 13 13 11:11.61 11:11.61
8 25 38 11:36.26 22:47.87
6 27 65 11:39.11 34:26.98
8 40 105 11:56.44  46:23.42
6 44 149 12:04.11 58:27.53
6 (53) (202) 12:32.11 1:10:59.64
7 (54) (256) 12:35.84 1:23:35.48
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 11:54.06
7 30 30 11:43.61 11:43.61
6 31 61 11:47.11 23:30.72
6 32 93 11:48.60 35:19.32
8 43 136 12:01.37 47:20.69
8 47 183 12:09.59 59:30.28
6 (48) (231) 12:10.36 1:11:40.64
8 (55) (286) 12:36.37 1:24:17.01
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 11:55.12
7 33 33 11:49.27 11:49.27
8 37 70 11:52.86 23:42.13
7 38 108 11:53.35 35:35.48
6 39 147 11:55.60  47:31.08
8 45 192 12:04.50 59:35.58
7 (51) (243) 12:24.19 1:11:59.77
8 (57) (300) 12:37.85 1:24:37.62
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 12:02.41
7 17 17 11:15.78 11:15.78
8 28 45 11:41.11 22:56.89
7 42 87 12:00.67 34:57.56
8 50 137 12:21.15  47:18.71
8 59 196 12:53.34 1:00:12.05
8 (61) (257) 12:55.96 1:13:08.01
6 (63) (320) 13:01.69 1:26:09.70

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

1:45.91
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2019 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date
October 05, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - northside Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):204 Average Time: 12:14.44
1 4731 Max Malloy 7 1 1 10:15.61  10:15.61 0:00.00
2 4729 Gabe Kazmierczak 7 29 30 11:41.11 21:56.72 1:25.50
3 4732 Ryan McClain 7 46 76 12:05.61 34:02.33 1:50.00
4 4725 Breaden Becker 8 60 136 12:54.34 46:56.67 2:38.73
5 4730 Jaylen Lewis 7 68 204 14:15.53 1:01:12.20 3:59.92
6 4726 William Cochrane 7 (71) (275) 15:07.18 1:16:19.38 4:51.57
7 4728 Korbin Hershberger 7 (74) (349) 15:33.22 1:31:52.60 5:17.61
Team - Jimtown Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):323 Average Time: 13:33.44
1 4623 Zane Cole 8 58 58 12:39.50 12:39.50 0:00.00
2 4634 Blake Wilkey 8 64 122 13:08.57 25:48.07 0:29.07
3 4636 Deegan Wrathell 8 65 187 13:43.59  39:31.66 1:04.09
4 4624 Ty Dossman 6 67 254 13:50.71  53:22.37 1:11.21
5 4631 Steven Pendell 7 69 323 14:24.85 1:07:47.22 1:45.35
6 4626 Tatsu Gravender 7 (70) (393) 14:32.59 1:22:19.81 1:53.09
7 4635 Spencer Williams 6 (75) (468) 15:40.73 1:38:00.54 3:01.23
Team - Pierre Moran Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places):364 Average Time: 15:56.61
1 4836 Damian Guerra Gomez 7 66 66 13:47.46 13:47.46 0:00.00
2 4837 Ramses Jasso 7 72 138 15:23.87  29:11.33 1:36.41
3 4834 Carlos Cuahuitzo-Adame 7 73 211 15:29.87 44:41.20 1:42.41
4 4835 George Dibley 8 76 287 17:12.98 1:01:54.18 3:25.52
5 4832 Salah Ali 8 77 364 17:48.87 1:19:43.05 4:01.41
6 4833 Kenneth Clark 7 (78) (442) 20:30.63 1:40:13.68 6:43.17
7 4838 Matthew Wright 7 (79) (521) 21:24.38 2:01:38.06 7:36.92
Team - West Side Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 4900 Dylan Knefely 8 56 56 12:37.63  12:37.63 0:00.00
2 4899 Kamari Hennings 8 62 118 12:56.77 25:34.40 0:19.14
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